
Sunday, Nov. 8
1 7 AUCKLAND

1070 % ¢:. 280 m:
6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.25 Health talk by "Unole Scrim"
9.15 Uncle Tom and the Children’s Choir
10.30 "You'll Enjoy Education"
11. 0 The Friendly Road Service
12. O Listeners’ Request session
12.45 p.m. Youth at the Controls
1.156 News from London2.0 The Radio Matinee
3. 0 News from London3.30 Jasper Abroad4.45 The Diggers’ session5.30 Storytime with Bryan O’Brien6. OQ A taik on Social Justice6.16 News from London
6.30 "We Work for Victory"6.45 Uncle Tom and the Sankey Singers7.30 Great Literature (R. A. Singer)7.45 Fun with musio8.0 Headline News, followed by the"Radio Theatre’45 Special programme‘10 "Any Questions?"40 The American Hour

11. 0 News from London12. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
£430 Kc. 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7:45 a.m. News from London8.10 A Religion for Monday morning8.265 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Children’s Choir9.16 Listen to the Band
10. 0 The World of Sport (Bill King)11. O Friendly Road Service of Song

11.30 The Morning Star: Leslie Holmes
11.46 Comedy Cameo
12. O Listenerg’ Request session
12.45 p.m. Youth at the Controls
1.15 News from London2.0 The Troops Entertain
3. 0 Radio Matinee
4.30 News from London
4.46 Session for the Blind
5. 0 Storytime with Bryan O’Brien
5.30 Tea-table Tunes
6. 0 Talk on Social Justice
6.15 News from London
6.30 "We Work for Victory"
7. 0 Great Literature (R. A. Singer)
7.30 Oriwa’s Maori session8.0 Headline News, followed by theAmerican Hour
8.45 Special programme9.10 "Any Questions?"9.40 Musical Varieties10.30 Slumber session11. 0 News from London
11.15 Variety programme
12. 0 Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
(430k cc. 210 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.25 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. O Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir9.15 Around the Bandstand
10. O Hospital session11. O Friendly Road Service of Song11.15 A Budget of Popular Tunes11.45 Sports Summary ("The Toff’’)12. 0 The luncheon session
12.45 p.m. Youth at the Controls1.15 News from London2. 0 The Radio Matinee
4.30 The Headline News
5. 0 Storytime with Bryan O’Brien5.30 Half-an-hour with Gwen (theblind announcer)6. 0 A talk on Social Justice6.15 News from London
6.30 "We Work for Victory"7. 0 Great Literature (R. A. Singer)7.15 Studio presentation7.30 Mirth and melody :8.0 Headline News, followed by theAmerican Hour
8.45 Special programme9.10
Paes)
Questions?"10. 0 Variety programme10.30 Restful music

11. 0 News from London
11.15 In lighter vein12. 0 Close down

478 DUNEDIN$286 & ¢. 234 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London8.25 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir
11. O The Friendly Road Service of Song12. O Listeners’ Favourites
12.45 p.m. Youth at the Controls1.15 News from London
2. 0 The Radio Matinee
4. 0 The Diggers’ session
4.30 News from London
5. 0 Storytime with Bryan O’Brien5.30 Half an Hour with Julian Lee
6. 0 A Talk on Social Justice
6.15 News from London
6.30 "We Work for Victory"7. 0 Great Literature (R. A. Singer)8. 0 Headline News, followed by theAmerican Hour
8.45 A Special Programme
9.10 "Any Questions?"
11. 0 News from London
11.15 Music for Sunday12. 0 Close down

Zz
PALMERSTON ‘Nth.2 (400 kc. 214 m.

8. Oa.m. Recorded programme9.30 The Morning Star9.45 Piano Time with Charlie Kunz
10. 0 Selected récordings :

10.30 The Listeners’ Programme5. Op.m. Rambling Through Records6. 0 Wayside Chapel aa?News from London
"We Work for Victory"Coast Patrol ~

Great Literature
Sundaya SpecialHeadline News, followed by theAmerican Hour
"Any Questions?"
Close downco
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Thereare tiesthatbindtheEmpire
more lasting than treaties Or de-
crees: The common outlook; the
bond ofsympathy,lie in unspoken
things from love of freedom tothewayoneshaves. Thati8 why you find theGilletterazordoingitsbit wherever the
men ofthe Empire
arekeepingtheir
chins up.
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TheDay 8
of the Whalers

Tharsheblows" thecryofthewhalingmene~was closelyassociated with the earlyhistoryofNewZealand,goingbackeven 8 goodmany
years before the country became a British
possession: In those vanished days the SouthPacifc was teeming with whales; and sturdy
whalingships from England, France and the
United States frequently called at the Bayof
Islands, Marlborough Sounds, Kapit Ieland,
StewartIslandandotherplacesaround theNew
Zealand coast: Here the hardy whalers would
stretch theirlegsonshore,and obtainfrom the
Maorissuchprovisions88vegetablesandpigs,

ROLLYOUR 89 well 8s fresh water; whilemanya stalwart
young Maori joined the whaling crews andCIGARETTES engaged in the arduous and dangerous workWith of chasing the whaleg from open whale-boats:
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